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' GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB history (1/2)

end of 2006:
started as a HEP Laboratory cluster of 5 dual core PCs
installation of the CMSSW software packages
system testing (with SLC3 / SLC4 and gLite 3.0)

2007
registration as a grid site under certification with the name GR-O7-UOI-HEPLAB
HEPLAB becomes the HellasGrid CA Registration Authority for the University of loannina
installation / testing of the GRID middleware (gLite 3.1 / SLC 4)
9 more dual-core PCs added to the cluster
installation of the system on a mechanical structure

January 2008:

conclusion of the site certification
GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB in production status
support for the CMS VO

June 2008:

installation of two air-condition units for the cooling of the system

October 2008:
the site joins the Tier-3 CMS GRID sites under the name T3_GR_loannina
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" GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB history (2/2)

December 2009

received 2 quad-core PCs
installation/configuration/testing of SLC5 / gLite 3.2
joined the existing Storage Element (34 Thyte = 40 TByte)
installation of SLC4 CMSSW versions (running in compatibility mode)

March - April 2010
received 20 high performance quad-core PCs with 8 TByte disk space each
PCs mounted on a mechanical structure
performed hardware tests
installation/configuration of SLC5 / glLite 3.2
installation/configuration/testing of SLC5 CMSSW (32- and 64-bit)
all new PCs in production

May 2010
Upgrade of 10 older PCs (out of 14) to SLC5 / gLite 3.2 / SLC5 CMSSW

T3_GR_loannina now provides
116 CPUs
~200 TByte of storage space

loannis Papadopoulos June 10, 2010
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GR 07-UOI-HEPLAB current status

CMS University of loannina ?

e,

Site nodes : Middleware :
ilf fCE #\WN glLite 3.1/ SLC4
S SR +MWN glLite 3.1/ SLC4
2 WNs glLite 3.1 / SLC4
34 WNs glLite 3.2 / SLC5

1 Ul + MON glite 3.1/ SLC4
All WNs connect to a gigabit LAN

CE, SE and Ul/MON connect to the Internet
through the UOI 100Mbps network infrastructure

Middleware support :

Installation/configuration of gLite updates
as soon as they become available

Computing power: 116 CPUs

Storage Element - DPM mysql
DPM Pool: 123 NFS mounted disks/partitions

Total storage space: ~200TB

Temperature control: 2 air-condition units

loannis Papadopoulos

Manpower :

The system was designed, installed, configured
and is being maintained by Dr loannis Papadopoulos

with the support of one technician

Supported VOs :
cms, ops, dteam, ops.vo.egee-see.org

Site monitoring :

development of custom made software
that allows continuous monitoring of the site and
provides automatic notifications

Site status is continuously published on the web
https://alpha.physics.uoi.gr/twiki/bin/view/HEPLAB/T3Grloannina
http://cern.ch/pyannis/GRID-stuff.php

EGEE links about GR-O7-UOI-HEPLAB :
https://goc.gridops.org/site/list?id=407
http://gstat.gridops.org/gstat/GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB
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~ CMS VO specific services

CMS GRID site classification: Tier-3
GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB is referenced by CMS as T3_GR_loannina
the site operates and is treated as a Tier-2 site
it is officially a Tier-3 site mainly due to the network link limitations (100Mbps)

CMS FroNTier / Squid (conditions DB access)
installed and commissioned in October 2008

PhEDEx - CMS Data Transfers
installed and commissioned in November 2008

CMSSW versions installed :
https://alpha.physics.uoi.gr/twiki/bin/view/HEPLAB/T3Grloannina
all production versions are installed as soon as they become available

loannis Papadopoulos June 10, 2010
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= CMS data on T3_GR_loannina

Storage Element size : ~200 TB

Data transferred using the PhEDEX system, installed on the Storage Element
transfer rate reached 12 Mbyte/s
rate is limited by the UOI intranet (100Mbps link)
software development for the transfer monitoring and data recovery

Datasets hosted: https://cmsweb.cern.ch/phedex/prod/Data::Subscriptions?node=761
QCD Monte Carlo samples
serves the QCD group of CMS
Studies of the ratio of 3 jets / 2 jets
MC generator comparison / evaluation A
PYTHIA 200K

MadGraph 2 10k
HERWIG
ALPGEN 8 ==\ ’

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Mow Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Photon+Jets Monte Carlo Samples M Storage Available W Storage Used
seavail max: 135.3k avg: 21.9k cur: 114.1k
SErves the e'V/ECAL grOUp Of CMS seused max: B8.6k awvg: 31.2k cur: 84.1k
LHC startup data
RAW data

Global Calorimeter Trigger (GCT) efficiency studies to provide a good-runs list
Reconstructed data
Studies of the ratio of 3 jets / 2 jets
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~ CMS data on T3_GR_loannina
Data Item CMS group
SAM datasets FacOps
QCD DiJet Summer08_IDEAL_V9_v1/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
QCD DiJet Summer09-MC_31X_V3_7TeV-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
QCD DiJet Summer09-MC_31X_V9_7TeV-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
QCD DiJet Summer09-MC_31X_V3-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
Zmumulet Winter09_IDEAL_V11_FastSim_v1/GEN-SIM-DIGI-RECO
QCD DiJet Summer09-DESIGN_3X_V8A 900GeV-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
QCD DiJet Summer09-DESIGN_3X_V8A 2360GeV-v1l/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
MinBias Summer09-STARTUP3X_*GeV-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO
QCD DiJet Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO gcd
PhotonJet Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO e-gamma_ecal
QCD Fallo8_IDEAL_V9_v1/GEN-SIM-RECO qcd
QCD Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO qcd

Photonlets Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO
MinBias Summer09-MC_31X_V3_ 7TeV-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO
QCD Summer09-MC_31X_V3_7TeV-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO

QCD Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO
QCDnJets Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO
Gammanlets Spring10-START3X_V26_S09-v1/GEN-SIM-RECO
MinimumBias Beam Commissioning 2009 (reconstructed data)

MinimumBias Beam Commissioning 2009 (RAW data)

e-gamma_ecal

gcd
gcd
qcd

e-gamma_ecal
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Generator
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA
PYTHIA

MADGRAPH

MADGRAPH

MADGRAPH
HERWIG
HERWIG
HERWIG
ALPGEN
ALPGEN
real data

real data

files
44
456
1423
1640
2852
163
1082
1044
1186
1609
241
3172
6209
939
116
2413
2463
646
3301
2970
608
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size (GB)
34
484
2483
2359
2655
217
1095
1369
2161
2770
479
6693
12140
2009
218
3344
3830
1448
4188
8750
1879



GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB statistics (CMS VO)

Accounting Data for Greece
CUSTOM VOs. January 2008 - June 2010
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CMS

GR-07-UOI-HEPLAB statistics (CMS VO)

161 CMS members have used or still using
the GR-O7-UOI-HEPLAB GRID site since February 2008

Greece Normalised CPU time (kSI2K) per SITE
CUSTOM VOs. January 2008 - June 2010

[ GR-06-IASA
- [l GR-07-101-HEPLAB
B HG-0z-IASA

[0 HG-03-AUTH

[ HG-06-EKT

19.7% B others

17.74

2.9%

3.5%
1.4%

(C) CESGA 'EGEE View': Greece / mormopu / 2008:1-2010:6 / STTE-DATE / asstom (x) / ACCBAR-LIN / i 2010-06-10 16:48 UTC
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Sitename

Physics Department

Service Type

T3_CO_Uniandes CE
SRMvy2

T3 _FR_IPNL CE
SRMv2

T3_GR_IASA CE

T3_GR_Ioannina CE
SRMv2

T3_IT_Napoli CE

T3_IT_Perugia CE
SRMy2

T3_IT_Trieste CE

T3 _UK_London_QMUL] CE
SRMy2

T3_UK_London_RHUL CE
SRMvy2

T3_US_Colorado CE
SRMv2

T3 US_TTU CE
SRMv2

T3_US UCR CE
SRMv2

T3 US_UMD CE
SRMv2

T3_US_Vanderbilt CE
SRMy2

loannis Papadopoulos

Service Name

CMS

-~ Tier-3 CMS GRID sites status

mc sft-job swinst squid frontier basic analysis prod

warn note

warn

University of loannina %

lcg-cp fn::-pflnr- user

warn

error |error| error |error
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Tler-3 CMS GRID sites avallablllty

Site Availability, last 31 days

T3_UK_London_UCL
- T3_GR_loannina

T3_US_UCR =
T3_UK_ScotGrid_GLA =
T3_US_Cornell e
T3_US_Colorado =
T3_FR_IPNL -
T3_UK_ScotGrid_ECDF -
T3_US_UMD | -
T3_Us_Omaha | e
T3_CO_Uniandes f= | -
T3_UK_London_QMUL fe= | =
T3_GR_IASA = | -
T3_US_FIT fm | E
T3_Us_Vanderbilt fm -
T3_IT_Padova fm e
T3_TW_NCU fm -
T3_US_FNALLPC fm -
T3_US_UCD = E
T3_E5_Oviedo = e
T3_US_TTU f= E
T3_IT_Napolij= e
T3_UK_London_RHUL j= e
T3_US_UCLA = E
T3_CN_PKU = E
T3_US_RUtgErS fm e
T3_DE_Karlsruhe fm =
T3_UK_SGrid_Oxford f= E
T3_IT_Trieste |= =
T3_IT_Perugiaf= -
T3_GR_Demokritos fm= L L L L =

0 20 40 0] 80 100

: I I I :
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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